At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments is as follows:

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates will affect the
Company’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to
manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

24.75

Currency risk

4.14

The Company has following  financial assets/liabilities in foreign currency as at 31 March 2020 & 31 March 2019

Financial Liabilities

The Board of directors is responsible for setting up of policies and procedures to manage market risks of the Company.
The regular reviews including diversifications of borrowings to mitigate the market risks are carried out considering
the rates of interest and other borrowing terms.

24.39

Sindhu Trade Links Ltd.
Standalone Financial Statements
Notes to the financial statements for the period ended 31st March 2022

 (Rs. Lakh)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

50 bp
increase 50 bp decrease

31-Mar-22
Secured term loan from bank   (55.89)   55.89
Cash credit /Bank overdraft   (6.59)   6.59
Bill Discounting   (2.43)   2.43
Unsecured Loans   -   -

   (64.92)   64.92
31-Mar-21
Secured term loan from bank   (80.35)   80.35
Cash credit from bank   (8.35)   8.35

   (88.71)   88.71

Particulars Profit/ (loss), net of tax

A change of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the previous year.

The Company’s fixed rate instruments are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk,
since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.